SERVICE & ACTIVITY FEE ANNUAL REPORT

SURC Engineering
Fiscal Year: FY 2022
Program Name: SURC Engineering
Program Manager: Cherie Wilson

Please list any S&A funded position that have been vacant longer than six (6) months. If any
vacancies exist, please explain how you utilized the funds and what your long term plans are
for the position.

None

Please provide an overview of the student centered programming provided, i.e. type of
programs, milestones, number of students impacted, and how they benefited.

Maintenance staff oversees the day to day building structure and integrity,
collaborates with Facilities Management for specialized building projects and
has oversight of building contracted services for the SURC. This area
supports 2 full time staff in the Student Union. 1,341,433 people were counted
on our door counters entering the building in FY 2022. This program impacted
every person using the facility.

Please provide a detailed explanation of any fund transfers from one service and activities fund
budget to another.

Transfer was made due to vacation accruals.

Please provide an explanation for any positive or negative fund balances at year end.

A positive fund balance is the result of salary savings and reduced use of
goods and services. Depending on the building maintenance needs for the
year, our G&S needs will vary.



Service & Activities Base Funding
Financial Overview
For the month ended October 31, 2022

Department: SUB Engineering
Student Activities Funds

No Component
As of 11/14/22

FY23 Forecast +

FY22 Actuals Actuals

Revenues

CWU-Sales and Services 59,651 54,505
CWU-Allocation (Revenue 376,763 356,934
Total Revenues 436,415 411,439
Transfers

CWU-Transfer (Intra-Fund Out 41,917

Total Transfers (41,917)

Expenses

CWU-Salary and Wage (Staff) 80,970 110,954
CWU-Student/Temporary/Overtime 263 2,500

Total Salaries 81,234 113,454
CWU-Benefits 31,840 50,129
Total Salaries & Benefits 113,074 163,583
CWU-Goods 2,428 592
CWU-Services 0 20,022
CWU-Supplies 8,275 8,070
CWU-Utilities 83,294 86,560
CWU-Repairs/Maintenance 78,354 56,869
CWU-Insurance 425 0
CWU-Equipment/Software (Non-Capita (36,190) 0
CWU-Capital Outlays 36,190 0
CWU-Transfer (Expense In) 995 2,026
Bad Debt 0 0

Total Goods & Services

Total Expenses

Net Resources

Projected Beginning Fund Balance

Projected Ending Fund Balance

173,771

286,845

107,653

41,917
149,569

174,139

337,722

73,717

149,569
223,286

35
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