SERVICE & ACTIVITY FEE ANNUAL REPORT

SURC Engineering

Fiscal Year:				
Program Name:	SURC Engineering			
Program Manager:				
	ded position that have be explain how you utilized			
•	view of the student cent number of students imp			e of
Please provide a detaild budget to another.	ed explanation of any fu	ind transfers from	one service and ac	tivities fund
Please provide an expla	anation for any positive	or negative fund k	oalances at year end	d.

Service & Activities Base Funding Financial Overview For the month ended October 31, 2022

Department: SUB Engineering
Student Activities Funds
No Component
As of 11/14/22

	FY22 Actuals	FY23 Forecast + Actuals
Revenues		
CWU-Sales and Services	59,651	54,505
CWU-Allocation (Revenue)	376,763	356,934
Total Revenues	436,415	411,439
<u>Transfers</u>		
CWU-Transfer (Intra-Fund Out)	(41,917)	0
Total Transfers	(41,917)	0
Expenses		
CWU-Salary and Wage (Staff)	80,970	110,954
CWU-Student/Temporary/Overtime	263	2,500
Total Salaries	81,234	113,454
CWU-Benefits	31,840	50,129
Total Salaries & Benefits	113,074	163,583
CWU-Goods	2,428	592
CWU-Services	0 075	20,022
CWU-Supplies CWU-Utilities	8,275	8,070
	83,294	86,560
CWU-Repairs/Maintenance CWU-Insurance	78,354 425	56,869 0
CWU-Equipment/Software (Non-Capita	(36,190)	0
CWU-Capital Outlays	36,190)	0
CWU-Transfer (Expense In)	995	2,026
Bad Debt	0	2,020
Total Goods & Services	173,771	174,139
Total Books a Stricts		
Total Expenses	286,845	337,722
Net Resources	107,653	73,717
Projected Beginning Fund Balance	41,917	149,569
Projected Ending Fund Balance	149,569	223,286